lien releases upon partial payment, and the letter of recommendation from the 

City Engineer, a copy of which letter is attached hereto as Exhibit “A”: 

water, sanitary sewer, drainage, and paving. 

g. “Total Escrow Cash Deposit to City” herein shall mean: Two Million, One 

Hundred Forty-Seven Thousand, Three Hundred Ninety And 34/100 

Dollars ($2,147,390.34). 

h. “City’s Administrative Fee” herein shall mean: Forty-Two Thousand, Nine 

Hundred Forty-Seven And 81/100 Dollars ($42,947.81), which has been 

received by the City. 

i. “Remaining Contract Amount” herein shall mean: One Million, Nine 

Hundred Fifty-Two Thousand, One Hundred Seventy-Three And 

04/100 Dollars ($1,952,173.04). 

2. The Developer is developing the Section, in the city limits or extraterritorial 

jurisdiction of the City. The Facilities are included in the Section. The Facilities are under 

construction, pursuant to contract(s) entered into by the District and/or the Developer but have not